

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1490 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CMWP No. 29023/1996
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY RAI

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19952 of 2004

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23543 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9053 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and
with prayer for interim relief.

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents. Time as prayed is allowed.

Prayer is made on behalf of the respondent to file additional documents. He may do so within the time stipulated.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master