

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1490/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CMWP No.29023/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY RAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19952 of 2004

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9053 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|